TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sach Specialty Lending Group		04/17/2012	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC f/k/a HELP/SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	6533 Flying Cloud Drive,
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Eden Prairie,
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

900220684

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3766523	ROBOT/SCHEDULE ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	3741750	SEQUEL VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	2709972	STANDGUARD
Registration Number:	2427143	MESSENGERCONSOLE
Registration Number:	2427144	MESSENGERPLUS
Serial Number:	85100738	SKYBOT SCHEDULER
Serial Number:	85100736	SKYBOT SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	1628993	ROBOT
Registration Number:	1639348	ROBOT/CPA
Registration Number:	1642436	ROBOT/SAVE
Registration Number:	1711417	ROBOT/NETWORK
Registration Number:	1715358	ROBOT/CONSOLE
Registration Number:	1976839	ROBOT/REPORTS
	٦١	TRADEMARK T

REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1978335	ROBOT/ALERT
Registration Number:	1978481	ROBOT/UPS
Registration Number:	2208887	ROBOT/CLIENT
Registration Number:	2210906	ROBOT/CORRAL
Registration Number:	2222678	ROBOT/REPLAY
Registration Number:	2258735	OPAL
Registration Number:	2450545	ROBOT/SCHEDULE
Registration Number:	2534166	ROBOT/SPACE
Registration Number:	2704354	ROBOT/TRAPPER
Registration Number:	2755226	ROBOT/DOMINO
Registration Number:	2910689	ROBOT/TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	3087239	ROBOT/LPAR
Serial Number:	85404847	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127354559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76689.0128/DFERGUSON/VR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	04/18/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=GoldmanTmks#page1.tif source=GoldmanTmks#page2.tif source=GoldmanTmks#page3.tif source=GoldmanTmks#page4.tif source=GoldmanTmks#page5.tif source=GoldmanTmks#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), hereby releases the security interest granted to it by HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC f/k/a HELP/SYSTEMS, INC. and THE POWERTECH GROUP, INC. (together, "Assignors") in (i) all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including, without limitation, those referred to on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all of the reissues, extensions or continuations of the Marks, (iii) all Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement dated September 24, 2007) to which an Assignor is a party, (iv) the goodwill associated with such Marks and each Trademark License, (v) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and (vi) all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.

Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to Assignors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Marks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the following: (i) Reel 003629, Frame 0058; (ii) Reel 003826, Frame 0120; (iii) Reel 003857, Frame 0863, (iv) Reel 004410, Frame 0216; and (v) Reel 004642, Frame 0985.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

GSSLG/Help - Trademark Release 39708275

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By:___ Name:

Title:

Steven Pluss Authorized Signatory

April 17, 2012

Exhibit A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications and Registrations

Help/Systems, LLC

meiploystems, LLC				
Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
ROBOT/SCHEDULE	U.S.	Registered	3766523	March 30, 2010
ENTERPRISE		_		
SEQUEL VIEWPOINT	U.S.	Registered	3741750	January 26, 2010
STANDGUARD	U.S.	Registered	2709972	April 22, 2003
MESSENGERCONSOLE	U.S.	Registered	2427143	February 6, 2001
(Stylized)		-		
MessengerConsole				
MESSENGERPLUS (Stylized)	U.S.	Registered	2427144	February 6, 2001
MessengerPlus				
SKYBOT SCHEDULER	U.S.	Pending	85/100,738	August 5, 2010
SKYBOT SOFTWARE	U.S.	Pending	85/100,736	August 5, 2010

(continues next page)

Help/Systems, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
ROBOT OTTO	U.S.	Pending	85404847	August 23, 2011

 ${\tt Help/Systems}$, ${\tt LLC}$ ${\tt f/k/a}$ ${\tt HelpSystems}$, ${\tt Inc.}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ROBOT	1,628,993	12/25/1990
ROBOT/CPA	1,639,348	3/26/1991
ROBOT/SAVE	1,642,436	4/23/1991
ROBOT/NETWORK	1,711,417	9/1/1992
ROBOT/CONSOLE	1,715,358	9/15/1992
ROBOT/REPORTS	1,976,839	5/28/1996
ROBOT/ALERT	1,978,335	6/4/1996
ROBOT/UPS	1,978,481	6/4/1996
ROBOT/CLIENT	2,208,887	12/8/1998
ROBOT/CORRAL	2,210,906	12/15/1998
ROBOT/REPLAY	2,222,678	2/9/1999
OPAL	2,258,735	7/6/1999
ROBOT/SCHEDULE	2,450,545	5/15/2001
ROBOT/SPACE	2,534,166	1/29/2002
ROBOT/TRAPPER	2,704,354	4/8/2003
ROBOT/DOMINO	2,755,226	8/26/2003
ROBOT/TRANSFORM	2,910,689	12/14/2004
ROBOT/LPAR	3,087,239	5/2/2006

The PowerTech Group, Inc.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (US)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
POWERLOCK	2408722	11/28/2000
POWERTECH	2421221	1/16/2001

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (CTM)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
POWERLOCK	002704658	10/16/2003
POWERTECH	002702660	9/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 04/18/2012